
Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 1.19.03 1.09.21 1

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 1.22.08 1.12.03 2

Laser Full Rig 186647 Damian Goninan 114 1.22.15 1.12.09 3

Mostly Harmless Laser Full Rig 191630 Steve Osborne 114 1.23.57 1.13.38 4

Shrimp Impulse 444 Ross Lawley 118.5 RBD 4

Laser Full Rig 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 1.33.01 1.21.36 5

Quick Draw Laser Full Rig 148664 Kerry McGaw 114 1.39.16 1.27.05 6

Avatar 470 - no spinnaker AUS 320 Terry Lee Lucas 103.3 1.36.23 1.33.18 7

Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs (T) Zoe 108 DNF 10

Purple Rain Sabre 333 Peter Baker 127 DNF 10

Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Ripple Effect Laser Full Rig 206044 Rod Baillie 114 0.45.49 0.40.11 1

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 0.47.27 0.41.37 2

Mostly Harmless Laser Full Rig 191630 Steve Osborne 114 0.48.24 0.42.27 3

Mal Function Laser Full Rig 101467 Mal McLean 114 0.48.57 0.42.56 4

Laser Full Rig 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 RBD 4

Shrimp Impulse 444 Ross Lawley 118.5 RBD 4

Laser Full Rig 186647 Damian Goninan 114 0.49.10 0.43.08 5

Gusto Laser Full Rig 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 0.49.51 0.43.44 6

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 0.52.49 0.46.20 7

Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 0.16.25 0.14.24 1

Laser Radial 11 Mark Baker 118.5 0.17.56 0.15.08 2

Finn AUS Nic Kennedy 112 0.17.02 0.15.13 3

Laser Full Rig 186647 Damian Goninan 114 0.17.39 0.15.29 4

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 0.17.41 0.15.31 5

Mal Function Laser Full Rig 101467 Mal McLean 114 0.18.10 0.15.56 6

Avatar 470 - no spinnaker AUS 320 Terry Lee Lucas 103.3 0.16.46 0.16.14 7

Laser Full Rig 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 0.19.26 0.17.03 8

Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs (T) Zoe 108 0.21.21 0.19.46 9

Monos did one lap as wind was dying.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 3 - 14th November 2021

14th November - Race abandoned due to excessive wind.

Race was re-run on Sunday 28th November 2021.

OOD - John Byrne, RIB - Steve Osborne, with Sinead Stone and Todd Rosevear.

WEATHER - Sunny, WIND - SSE 3-5k

COURSE - Winward return Penn to a mar laid off East Jindabyne.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 2 - 7th November 2021

OOD - John Byrne, Asst - George Mohay. RIB - Ross Lawley & Ian Ferguson

WEATHER - Overcast, WIND SSE 8-13K dropped to 5 through the race.

COURSE - Windwrd return Penn - Club monos, Penn - Club - Mtn for multis. 2 laps each

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

2021-22 Pointscore Series Division 1

Lake Jindabyne

Race 1 - 31st October 2021

OOD - John Byrne, Asst - Jo Wright, RIB - Michael Fearnside, Ross Lawley

WEATHER - Sunny, very little wind

COURSE - Port from Bay, one triangle only.



Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 0.57.07 0.50.06 1

Laser Full Rig 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 0.58.45 0.51.32 2

Laser Radial 11 Mark Baker 118.5 1.01.20 0.51.45 3

Finn AUS Nic Kennedy 112 0.58.09 0.51.55 4

Mal Function Laser Full Rig 101467 Mal McLean 114 1.02.50 0.55.07 5

Laser Full Rig 186647 Damian Goninan 114 1.06.32 0.58.22 6

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 1.06.33 0.58.23 7

Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs (T) Zoe 108 1.04.20 0.59.34 8

Avatar 470 - no spinnaker AUS 320 Terry Lee Lucas 103.3 1.04.55 1.02.51 9

Gusto Laser Full Rig 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 DNF 12

Purple Rain Sabre 333 Peter Baker 127 DNF 12

Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Gusto Laser Full Rig 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 1:00:51 0:53:23 1

Mostly Harmless Laser Full Rig 191630 Steve Osborne 114 1:00:56 0:53:27 2

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 1:02:41 0:54:59 3

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 RBD 4

Quick Draw Laser Full Rig 148664 Kerry McGaw 114 RBD 4

Seagoon Tasar 1020 Rod Miller Duncan Higgs 108 1:03:24 0:58:42 4

Laser Full Rig 141878 George Mohay 114 RBD 4

Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 0.35.01 0.30.43 1

Ripple Effect Laser Full Rig 206044 Rod Baillie 114 0.35.35 0.31.13 2

Mal Function Laser Full Rig 101467 Mal McLean 114 0.35.52 0.31.28 3

Finnigan Flying 15 - no spinaker 3579 John Kleven Kim Kleven 111.5 0.36.21 0.32.36 4

Shrimp Impulse 444 Ross Lawley 118.5 RBD 4

Laser Radial 11 Mark Baker 118.5 0.38.51 0.32.47 5

Quick Draw Laser Full Rig 148664 Kerry McGaw 114 0.38.53 0.34.06 6

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 0.38.54 0.34.07 7

Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs (T) Zoe 108 0.41.37 0.38.32 8

COURSE - Port from Penn to Club & Quarry. Monos did 1 and a bit laps, Multis did two and a bit laps.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 6 - 6th March 2022

Originally ,no racing due to poor weather - very wet - and large approaching storm showing on BOM radar.

Race run on March 6th 2022.

OOD John Byrne with Sinead, RIB Ross Lawley with Todd.

WEATHER - Overcast. WIND - S 9-10K, steady.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 5 - 5th December 2021

OOD - John Baird assisted by Lynne Burgess, RIB - Kerry McGaw and Goerge Mohay.

WEATHER - Cloudy, WIND - North East - around 5 knots and eratic at start increased to 10 to 12 knots.

COURSE - Port from Peninsular to East Jindabyne to Mountain to Peninsular to East Jindabyne to Penuinsular to finish at East jindabyne.

Triangle plus windward/leeward plus windard leg.

Race 4 - 28th November 2021

OD - John Byrne, RIB - Steve Osborne, with Sinead Stone and Todd Rosevear.

WEATHER - Sunny, WIND - Bugger all and eratic. Eventually not much from the north.

COURSE - Starboard from Peninsular to Mountain to a mark laid off East Jindabyne to Peninsular. One lap,



Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Ripple Effect Laser Full Rig 206044 Rod Baillie 114 1.12.51 1.03.54 1

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 1.12.57 1.03.59 2

Tor Laser Radial 191640 Gote Vikstrom 118.5 1.16.51 1.04.51 3

Mostly Harmless Laser Full Rig 191630 Steve Osborne 114 RBD 4

Quick Draw Laser Full Rig 148664 Kerry McGaw 114 1.14.55 1.05.43 4

Laser Full Rig 186647 Damian Goninan 114 RBD 4

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 1.16.12 1.06.51 5

Laser Full Rig 165841 Ian Ferguson 114 1.24.39 1.14.15 6

Purple Rain Sabre 333 Peter Baker 127 DNF 9

Seagoon Tasar 1020 Rod Miller Duncan Higgs 108 DNF 9

Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 1.04.04 0.56.12 1

Laser Full Rig 212283 Dave Rubin 114 1.04.12 0.56.19 2

Laser Full Rig 169678 Sam Bylett 114 1.04.27 0.56.32 3

Mal Function Laser Full Rig 101467 Mal McLean 114 RBD 4

Gusto Laser Full Rig 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 1.04.44 0.56.47 4

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 1.06.15 0.58.07 5

Mostly Harmless Laser Full Rig 191630 Steve Osborne 114 1.06.19 0.58.10 6

Quick Draw Laser Full Rig 148664 Kerry McGaw 114 1.09.44 1.01.10 7

Avatar 470 - no spinnaker AUS 320 Terry Lee Lucas 103.3 1.07.17 1.05.08 8

Purple Rain Sabre 333 Peter Baker 127 DNF 12

Laser Full Rig 141878 George Mohay 114 DNF 12

This Side Up Sabre Jo Wright 127 DNF 12

Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 1:11:55 1:03:05 1

Snowgoose Flying Fifteen 3491 Phil Daley Nick Kirshner, Harriet Greville 109 1:08:49 1:03:08 2

Gusto Laser Full Rig 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 1:13:30 1:04:28 3

Avatar 470 - no spinnaker AUS 320 Terry Lee Lucas 103.3 RBD 4

Finnigan Flying 15 - no spinaker 3579 John Kleven Kim Kleven 111.5 1:11:59 1:04:34 4

Laser Full Rig 165841 Barry Dennis 114 1:15:04 1:05:51 5

Myee Elliott 780 (no spinnaker) Nic Kennedy Jenny Kennedy 100 DNF 7

Race 9 - 13th February2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 8 - 6th February 2022

OOD - John Byrne, RIB - Barney and Mal McLean

WEATHER - Sunny. WIND - Fluctuated from SE (forecast) to NE but not very much all race. Late start due to lack of wind.

COURSE - Port from mark set between Pen and Mtn. To East, Mtn and Start + Sausage. Only 1 lap both dicisions.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 7 - 9th January 2022

OOD - John Byrne, RIB - Steve Osborne, Damian Goninan

WEATHER - Warm and sunny. WIND - initially from ESE but swung NE after start. Initially around 4k got to 6k then finished at 9k

COURSE - Port from a mark 200m N of Penn to EAST. Windward return - Cats did 4 laps, monos did 3.



Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 0.42.59 0.37.42 1

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 0.43.23 0.38.03 2

Ripple Effect Laser Full Rig 206044 Rod Baillie 114 0.43.30 0.38.09 3

Finn AUS Nic Kennedy 112 0.42.57 0.38.21 4

Mal Function Laser Full Rig 101467 Mal McLean 114 0.43.56 0.38.32 5

Finnigan Flying 15 - no spinaker 3579 John Kleven Kim Kleven 111.5 0.43.51 0.39.20 6

Laser Full Rig 212283 Dave Rubin 114 0.45.06 0.39.34 7

Mostly Harmless Laser Full Rig 191630 Steve Osborne 114 0.45.38 0.40.02 8

Quick Draw Laser Full Rig 148664 Kerry McGaw 114 0.46.59 0.41.13 9

Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs (T) Zoe 108 0.46.33 0.43.06 10

Avatar 470 - no spinnaker AUS 320 Terry Lee Lucas 103.3 0.45.51 0.44.23 11

Laser Full Rig 42583 Jason Frost 114 1.05.03 0.57.04 12

Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 0:52:50 0:46:21 1

Gusto Laser Full Rig 163897 Hamish Greenwood 114 0:55:01 0:48:16 2

Laser Full Rig 202597 Stephen French 114 0:55:18 0:48:31 3

Mal Function Laser Full Rig 101467 Mal McLean 114 0:55:32 0:48:43 4

Laser Full Rig 212283 Dave Rubin 114 0:56:28 0:49:32 5

Laser Full Rig 186647 Damian Goninan 114 0:58:31 0:51:20 6

Quick Draw Laser Full Rig 148664 Kerry McGaw 114 0:58:55 0:51:41 7

Mostly Harmless Laser Full Rig 191630 Steve Osborne 114 1:04:54 0:56:56 8

Avatar 470 - no spinnaker AUS 320 Terry Lee Lucas 103.3 DNF 10

Boat Class SailNo HelmName CrewName Custom Elapsed Corrected Points

Mal Function Laser Full Rig 101467 Mal McLean 114 0:47:50 0:41:58 1

Laser Full Rig 212283 Dave Rubin 114 0:49:02 0:43:01 2

Laser Radial 11 Mark Baker 114 0:49:15 0:43:12 3

Plane Sailing Laser Full Rig 141878 John Baird 114 RBD 4

Mostly Harmless Laser Full Rig 191630 Steve Osborne 114 0:49:29 0:43:24 4

Quick Draw Laser Full Rig 148664 Kerry McGaw 114 0:50:12 0:44:02 5

Finnigan Flying 15 - no spinaker 3579 John Kleven Kim Kleven 111.5 0:50:16 0:45:05 6

Demodex Tasar 1775 Duncan Higgs (T) Zoe 108 0:51:08 0:47:21 7

Purple Rain Sabre 333 Peter Baker 127 1:12:05 0:56:46 8

Course: Starboard rounding, Start at Peninsular, Mountain, Town, Peninsular, Mountain, Finish at Peninsular

Triangle plus Windward / Leeward sausage.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

lakejindabynesailingclub.com

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0

www.sailwave.com

Course: Starboard rounding - Start at Quarry, Bay, Peninsular, Quarry, Bay, Quarry, Bay, Peninsular, Quarry, Bay, Finish at Quarry

Trangle, Sausage, Triangle, Sausage.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 12 - 27th March 2022

OOD: John Baird, assistant: Lynne Burgess, RHIB: John Russell

Weather; Sunny, Wind: North Easterly 3 to 5 knots, occasionally a bit more.

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Race 11 - 20th February 2022

OOD: Phil Daley, Harriet Greville, RHIB: Dave Callaghan, Tim (?)

Weather - sunny, 28 degrees

Wind: massive - North Westerly - 20 knots, gusting to 30 knots a start, reduced during the race, still gusty

Start delayed waiting for wind to abate.

Race 10 - 13th February 2022

OOD John Byrne RIB Adam Robinson & Mark Baker

WEATHER - Sunny, WIND Bugger all from ESE.

COURSE - WR from Pen to mark laid to the south of Tyrolean Village. Only 1 lap completed.
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